Resolution 2023-073

Accepting the Resignation of the Township Fiscal Officer

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio, met in person in a Regular Meeting at 12:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May $23^{\rm rd}$, 2023. The trustee marked below made a motion for the adoption of the following Resolution:

□ Fleshman	□ Leezer	□ Horn
BE IT RESOLVED by the Bo Ohio, that the Board approves Trodden effective May 31, 2023	and accepts the resignati	<u>.</u> .
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVI immediately upon its adoption.	E D that this Resolution s	shall be in full force and effect
The following trustee marked b	elow seconded the motion	n:
□ Fleshman	\Box Leezer	\Box Horn
Roll was called for the ado	ption of the Resolution, a	nd the vote was as follows:
Fleshman: □ YES/ □ NO	Leezer: □ YES/ □ NO	Horn: □ YES/ □ NO
,	,	,
	Trus	tee John Fleshman
	Trus	tee James Leezer
Attested to on this 23 rd day of M		tee Ralph Horn
Fiscal Officer, Marguerite Trod	lden	

Adopted: May 23rd, 2023

From: Marguerite Trodden < MTrodden@franklin-township.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 20, 2023 10:24 PM

To: Steven Mazer <smazer@franklin-township.com>

Subject: Resignation

Steve,

I regret to inform you that I am unable to continue in my appointed duties as Fiscal Officer of Franklin Township. I am grateful for the opportunity to serve the public and to work with everyone involved in my local government. I am prepared to conclude my time in office at the end of May to allow you time to search for my replacement.

Regards,

Marguerite Trodden

Franklin Township Fiscal Officer

Cell: 614-202-2165

mtrodden@franklin-township.com

1

EXHIBIT A

.